
University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Augusta University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 0 3 123 126

Group 2 56 98 1,759 1,913

Group 3 2 0 540 542

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 5,121 5,121

Subtotal 58 101 7,543 7,702

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 58 101 7,543 7,702

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 0 18 135 153

Group 2 48 112 978 1,138

Group 3 0 4 0 4

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 3,111 3,111

Subtotal 48 134 4,224 4,406

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 48 134 4,224 4,406

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Institute of Technology
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 0 0 0 0

Group 2 0 0 351 351

Group 3 0 0 519 519

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 870 870

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 0 0 870 870

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 0 0 0 0

Group 2 0 6 227.5 233.5

Group 3 0 0 424.5 424.5

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 6 652 658

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 0 6 652 658

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,491 0 72 2,563

Group 2 0 72 2,257.5 2,329.5

Group 3 846 386 1,648 2,880

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,337 458 3,977.5 7,772.5

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,337 458 3,977.5 7,772.5

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,439 0 102 2,541

Group 2 0 229 2,453 2,682

Group 3 404 401 1,942 2,747

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,843 630 4,497 7,970

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,843 630 4,497 7,970

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

University of Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 31 0 0 31

Group 2 83 265.5 2,641.5 2,990

Group 3 0 82 1,120 1,202

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 2,078.7 2,078.7

Subtotal 114 347.5 5,840.2 6,301.7

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 114 347.5 5,840.2 6,301.7

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 39 0 0 39

Group 2 115 103.5 2,275.5 2,494

Group 3 0 56 1,135 1,191

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 1,904.5 1,904.5

Subtotal 154 159.5 5,315 5,628.5

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 154 159.5 5,315 5,628.5

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Southern University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 3,231 7 3 3,241

Group 2 1,926 228 441 2,595

Group 3 1,474 1,217 158 2,849

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 6,631 1,452 602 8,685

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 6,631 1,452 602 8,685

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,995 287 0 3,282

Group 2 802 295 408 1,505

Group 3 1,220 882 139 2,241

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 5,017 1,464 547 7,028

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 5,017 1,464 547 7,028

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Kennesaw State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 1,869 0 36 1,905

Group 2 1,164 149 418 1,731

Group 3 300 17 2,209 2,526

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,333 166 2,663 6,162

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,333 166 2,663 6,162

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 945 135 42 1,122

Group 2 515 111 426 1,052

Group 3 264 29 2,039 2,332

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,724 275 2,507 4,506

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,724 275 2,507 4,506

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

University of West Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 963 234 0 1,197

Group 2 526 334 2,871 3,731

Group 3 434 165 104 703

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,923 733 2,975 5,631

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,923 733 2,975 5,631

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,044 474 7 1,525

Group 2 335 578 798 1,711

Group 3 145 15 93 253

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,524 1,067 898 3,489

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,524 1,067 898 3,489

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Valdosta State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,246 1,651 0 3,897

Group 2 2,057 2,631 409 5,097

Group 3 660 177 17 854

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 4,963 4,459 426 9,848

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 4,963 4,459 426 9,848

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,196 1,695 0 3,891

Group 2 1,064 2,367 261 3,692

Group 3 558 120 19 697

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,818 4,182 280 8,280

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,818 4,182 280 8,280

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Albany State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,853 263 0 3,116

Group 2 1,333 884 864 3,081

Group 3 802 588 45 1,435

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 4,988 1,735 909 7,632

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 4,988 1,735 909 7,632

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,196 241 0 2,437

Group 2 1,299 1,006 747 3,052

Group 3 581 653 18 1,252

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 4,076 1,900 765 6,741

Military 2 0 0 2

Subtotal 2 0 0 2

Overall - Total 4,078 1,900 765 6,743

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Clayton State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 687 66 0 753

Group 2 238 414 1,411 2,063

Group 3 272 514 60 846

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,197 994 1,471 3,662

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,197 994 1,471 3,662

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 327 0 0 327

Group 2 118 129 1,071 1,318

Group 3 42 276 36 354

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 487 405 1,107 1,999

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 487 405 1,107 1,999

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Columbus State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 1,008 228 108 1,344

Group 2 808 829 1,727 3,364

Group 3 486 742 24 1,252

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,302 1,799 1,859 5,960

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,302 1,799 1,859 5,960

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,623 342 0 1,965

Group 2 541 891 1,202 2,634

Group 3 559 560 18 1,137

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,723 1,793 1,220 5,736

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,723 1,793 1,220 5,736

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Fort Valley State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 831 129 0 960

Group 2 553 77 45 675

Group 3 120 15 0 135

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,504 221 45 1,770

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,504 221 45 1,770

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 769 151 0 920

Group 2 418 56 48 522

Group 3 130 15 0 145

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,317 222 48 1,587

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,317 222 48 1,587

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Southwestern State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 468 6 0 474

Group 2 157 222 0 379

Group 3 100 84 0 184

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 725 312 0 1,037

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 725 312 0 1,037

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 282 9 0 291

Group 2 113 246 0 359

Group 3 91 59 0 150

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 486 314 0 800

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 486 314 0 800

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Middle Georgia State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,286 657 204 3,147

Group 2 1,133 1,311 831 3,275

Group 3 3,047 2,399 702 6,148

Group 4 64 0 0 64

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 6,530 4,367 1,737 12,634

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 6,530 4,367 1,737 12,634

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,451 771 180 3,402

Group 2 1,092 1,294 513 2,899

Group 3 2,888 2,338 627 5,853

Group 4 44 0 0 44

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 6,475 4,403 1,320 12,198

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 6,475 4,403 1,320 12,198

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Savannah State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 681 172 27 880

Group 2 287 121 273 681

Group 3 135 1 18 154

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,103 294 318 1,715

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,103 294 318 1,715

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 534 36 48 618

Group 2 357 60 0 417

Group 3 200 33 9 242

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,091 129 57 1,277

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,091 129 57 1,277

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

University of North Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,053 76 0 2,129

Group 2 410 63 363 836

Group 3 686 376 7 1,069

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,149 515 370 4,034

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,149 515 370 4,034

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,552 47 0 1,599

Group 2 347 3 120 470

Group 3 544 498 11 1,053

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,443 548 131 3,122

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,443 548 131 3,122

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 144 27 0 171

Group 2 46 87 0 133

Group 3 50 0 0 50

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 240 114 0 354

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 240 114 0 354

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 189 6 0 195

Group 2 45 84 0 129

Group 3 54 3 0 57

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 288 93 0 381

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 288 93 0 381

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 811 83 0 894

Group 2 964 348 0 1,312

Group 3 965 63 0 1,028

Group 4 56 0 0 56

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,796 494 0 3,290

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,796 494 0 3,290

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,051 50 0 1,101

Group 2 788 201 0 989

Group 3 847 69 0 916

Group 4 45 0 0 45

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,731 320 0 3,051

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,731 320 0 3,051

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

College of Coastal Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 786 72 0 858

Group 2 529 438 0 967

Group 3 497 349 0 846

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,812 859 0 2,671

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,812 859 0 2,671

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 299 0 0 299

Group 2 784 300 0 1,084

Group 3 114 152 0 266

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,197 452 0 1,649

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,197 452 0 1,649

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Dalton State College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 441 468 0 909

Group 2 267 316 0 583

Group 3 293 278 0 571

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,001 1,062 0 2,063

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,001 1,062 0 2,063

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 405 382 0 787

Group 2 185 250 0 435

Group 3 135 217 0 352

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 725 849 0 1,574

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 725 849 0 1,574

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

East Georgia State College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 33 3 0 36

Group 2 18 57 0 75

Group 3 6 0 0 6

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 57 60 0 117

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 57 60 0 117

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 9 0 0 9

Group 2 3 0 0 3

Group 3 0 0 0 0

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 12 0 0 12

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 12 0 0 12

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Gwinnett College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 1,640 9 0 1,649

Group 2 730 87 0 817

Group 3 462 120 0 582

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,832 216 0 3,048

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,832 216 0 3,048

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,143 3 0 1,146

Group 2 666 3 0 669

Group 3 357 87 0 444

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,166 93 0 2,259

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,166 93 0 2,259

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Highlands College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 5,437 12 0 5,449

Group 2 3,282 951 0 4,233

Group 3 1,798 463 0 2,261

Group 4 245 0 0 245

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 10,762 1,426 0 12,188

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 10,762 1,426 0 12,188

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 3,919 6 0 3,925

Group 2 1,616 540 0 2,156

Group 3 1,834 437 0 2,271

Group 4 101 0 0 101

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 7,470 983 0 8,453

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 7,470 983 0 8,453

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Gordon State College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 536 3 0 539

Group 2 294 162 0 456

Group 3 588 76 0 664

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,418 241 0 1,659

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,418 241 0 1,659

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 982 0 0 982

Group 2 154 156 0 310

Group 3 146 28 0 174

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,282 184 0 1,466

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,282 184 0 1,466

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

South Georgia State College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 267 36 0 303

Group 2 186 258 0 444

Group 3 15 45 0 60

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 468 339 0 807

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 468 339 0 807

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 84 33 0 117

Group 2 73 288 0 361

Group 3 3 42 0 45

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 160 363 0 523

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 160 363 0 523

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

System Totals
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 31,793 4,205 573 36,571

Group 2 17,047 10,402.5 16,662 44,111.5

Group 3 14,038 8,157 7,171 29,366

Group 4 365 0 0 365

Group 5 0 0 7,199.7 7,199.7

Subtotal 63,243 22,764.5 31,605.7 117,613.2

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 63,243 22,764.5 31,605.7 117,613.2

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 27,473 4,686 514 32,673

Group 2 11,478 9,308.5 11,528 32,314.5

Group 3 11,116 6,974 6,510.5 24,600.5

Group 4 190 0 0 190

Group 5 0 0 5,015.5 5,015.5

Subtotal 50,257 20,968.5 23,568 94,793.5

Military 2 0 0 2

Subtotal 2 0 0 2

Overall - Total 50,259 20,968.5 23,568 94,795.5

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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